presented.

11

Capitalisation

The following table sets out the Company’s total actual capitalisation as at 30 June 2006, to give effect to
the share recapitalisation*, and as adjusted to solely reflect (i) the share recapitalisation, (ii) the application
of the net proceeds of the Placing, after deducting estimated commissions, fees and expense in connection
with the Placing, (iii) the anticipated repayment of $9.5 million in outstanding indebtedness to Fortress
following the Placing (which is expected to be repaid using a combination of net proceeds from the Placing
and cash on hand), and (iv) the dividend of $1.79 million which was declared prior to Admission, but will be
paid following Admission only to the Selling Shareholder. This table should be read in conjunction with
Somero’s audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto included in this document.
The “As Adjusted” column of the table below has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily representative of the Company’s capitalisation had the Placing actually taken place on 30 June
2006.

As of 30 June 2006

Actual*
As

Adjusted
(unaudited)

(in thousands,
except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,780 $ 389

Long-term liabilities:
Notes payable, net of current portion 29,500 20,000
Obligations under capital leases, net of current portion 9 9

Total long-term liabilities $ 29,509 $ 20,009

Current liabilities:
Notes payable, current portion $ 2,000 $ 2,000
Accounts payable 3,355 3,355
Accrued expenses 2,695 2,695
Due to related party 710 710
Income taxes payable 255 255
Obligations under capital leases, current portion 660 660

Total current liabilities $ 9,675 $ 9,675

Shareholders’ equity
Common stock, par value $0.001, 80 million shares authorised, 30 million

shares issued and outstanding (actual*), and 34,281,968 shares issued
and outstanding (as adjusted) $ 30 $ 34

Preferred stock, par value $0.001, 50 million shares authorised, no shares
issued and outstanding (both actual* and as adjusted) $ -0- $ -0-

Additional paid-in capital 17,753 23,648
Retained earnings 3,851 2,061
Other comprehensive income (24) (24)

Total shareholders’ equity $ 21,610 $ 25,719

* - Actual capitalisation and stockholders’ equity items reflect capitalisation as of 30 June 2006 (audited), adjusted to reflect the
recapitalisation, which will take effect prior to Admission and is described at paragraph 4.2.2 of Part VII of this document.

 - The actual exchange rate in effect at the date the Company exchanges the net proceeds from the Placing into U.S. Dollars
may differ from the rate used in the table above and consequently the actual U.S. Dollar amount of the net proceeds
received by the Company, and thus available for application as illustrated in the table above, may differ from the amounts

[…]

combined carve-out statement of operations presented herein for the years ended 31 December
2003, 2004, the six months ended 30 June 2005 (unaudited), and the period from 1 January 2005
through 10 August 2005 was sold by Dover to Somero Enterprises, Inc. (then known as GTG
Portfolio, Inc.), an affiliate of the Gores Group, LLC. for a total price of $46,735,000. The Somero
Business was previously operated by subsidiaries of Dover.

90

PART VI
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of Somero has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only to show the effect on the balance sheet of the Company had the Placing occurred on 30 June
2006. It has been compiled on the basis described below from the balance sheet of the Company as at
30 June 2006 as set out in Part V, Section A of this document. Due to its nature, the pro forma statement of
net assets may not give a true picture of Somero’s financial position and is designed to give only an
indication of Somero’s net assets position.

Amounts in US$ Thousands

30 June 2006
Somero

Enterprises
Inc.

Net
Proceeds of
the Placing

Repayment
of debt and
payment of

dividend
Pro forma

total

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4)
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,780 5,899 (11,290) 389
Accounts Receivable 3,872 - - 3,872
Inventory 4,797 - - 4,797
Other 344 - - 344

Total Current Assets 14,793 5,899 (11,290) 9,402

Fixed Assets
Property and equipment, net 4,863 - - 4,863
Goodwill 16,400 - - 16,400
Intangible assets, net 22,808 - - 22,808
Other assets 2,018 - - 2,018

Total Fixed Assets 46,089 - - 46,089

Total Assets 60,882 5,899 (11,290) 55,491

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities (less loan from
parent) 8,965 - - 8,965

Loan from parent 710 - - 710
Long-term liabilities 29,509 - (9,500) 20,009
Deferred income taxes 88 - - 88

Total Liabilities 39,272 - (9,500) 29,772

Net Assets (Liabilities) 21,610 5,899 (1,790) 25,719

Notes:

1. Financial information relating to Somero Enterprises, Inc. and related companies has been extracted, without
adjustment, from the audited consolidated balance sheet of Somero Enterprises Inc. as at 30 June 2006, which is
included in the Part V, Section A of this document.

2. The adjustment reflects the gross proceeds of $10 million receivable by the Company less estimated fees and
expenses of $4.1 million (based on the Selling Shareholder’s reimbursement of $1.7 million of the Company’s fees and
expenses).

3. The adjustment reflects the Director’s intention to use net proceeds from the Placing, together with additional available